
FOR
CONDI

TIONING

TRUNKINGS
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The professional air conditioning trunking that has distinguished us 
on the market for 30 years. 

Available in six colours:
Top line - New line - Eco line - Brown line - Black line - Grey Line

WHY INSTALL 
PROFESSIONAL TRUNKINGS 

AND ACCESSORIES?

NEW LINE
(WHITE)

R
A

L 
90

10

BLACK LINE
(BLACK)

R
A

L 
90

05

GREY LINE
(GREY)

R
A

L 
70

16

ECO LINE
(PEARL)

R
A

L 
90

03

TOP LINE
(IVORY)

R
A

L 
90

02

BROWN LINE
(BROWN)

R
A

L 
80

17

MADE IN ITALY

ECO-
FRIENDLY 
MATERIAL

FIREPROOF 
MATERIAL

SHOCKPROOF ANTI UVA
RAYS

UVA

REACH 
CERTIFICATIONS

REACh

PATENTED 
MODEL

PATENTED

HIGH 
RESISTENCE

PAINTABLE
MODELS

NEW
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Italian's favourite trunking

FOCUS ON DESIGNING HIGHLY FUNCTIONAL 
DETAILS

TRUNKING WITH CLIP-TO-
GETHER CENTRAL LOCKING

RAW MATERIAL: SHOCK - AND 
UVA - RESISTANT RIGID PVC

ACCESSORY WITH SNAP-TO-
GETHER BASE AND COVER

BASE WITH PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR 
WALL MOUNTING

ROUNDED BASE AND COVER

PAINTABLE

IDEAL FOR CLEANING 
TRUNKING AND 
ACCESSORIES. 

FOR CODES AND 
PRICES SEE PAG. 10 
OF THE HAPPY CLEAN 
CATALOGUE

PAINTABLE
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Applications

TRUNKING TB 72 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING TB 100 - EXC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installation

TRUNKING TB 60 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split installation

x2

x4

MODEL MIN. QUANTITY
NEW LINE ECO LINE DIMENSIONS

CODE CODE A  [mm] B  [mm]

TB 60 - EXC 10 PZ. = 20 m B-N11120060 B-E11120060 60 52

TB 72 - EXC 8 PZ. = 16 m B-N11120072 B-E11120072 72 64

TB 100 - EXC 5 PZ. = 10 m B-N11120010 B-E11120010 98 73

HORIZONTAL
TRUNKING

VERTICAL
TRUNKING

It was done 
like this

Now we do in 
this way

FOUR-WAY SLIDING
LEVEL DEVICE

Datasheet

NEW  LINE
RAL9010

ECO  LINE
RAL 9003

UVA

REAChPATENTED

EXCELLENS TB MADE IN ITALY

TRUNKING WITH LEVEL GOULOTTE AVEC BULLE KANAL MIT WASSERWAAGE

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA AND 
RECYCLABLE PVC

• ROUNDED BOTTOM AND LID
• CLIP-TOGETHER CENTRAL FASTENING
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS IN BOTTOM FOR 

WALL MOUNTING
• FOUR-WAY SLIDING SPIRIT LEVEL 

SUPPLIED ON EACH 2 M BAR
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT (SIZE 
72 ONLY)

• LENGTH 2M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20° C / + 60° C

• PVC RIGIDE RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS, 
ANTI-UVA ET RECYCLABLE

• FOND ET COUVERCLE ARRONDIS
• JOINT À RESSORT CENTRAL
• FOND AVEC FENTES POUR FIXATION 

MURALE
• BULLE COULISSANTE À QUATRE VOIES 

FOURNIE SUR CHAQUE BARRE DE 2 M
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES 

MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE ET 
AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 72 UNIQUEMENT)

• LONGUEUR 2M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. -20° C / + 

60° C

• STOSSFESTES, ANTI-UVA-STRAHLEN UND 
RECYCELBARES PVC

• UNTER-UND ABGERUNDETE OBERSCHALE
• ZENTRALE BEFESTIGONG
• VORISOLIERT ZUR BEFESTIGUNG
• 4-RICHTUNGS-WASSERWAAGE BEI JEDER 

2-M-STANGE GELIEFERT
• VORBEREITET ZUM EINSETZEN DER EASY 

FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT MINI PUMPEN 
(NUR GRÖSSE 72)

• LÄNGE 2M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20° C / + 60° C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
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Applications

TRUNKING T 72 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING T 100 - EXC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installation

TRUNKING T 60 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split installation

x2

x4
Datasheet

MODEL MIN.
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

T 60 - EXC 10 PZ. = 20 m 11120060

T 72 - EXC 8 PZ. = 16 m 11120072

T 100 - EXC 5 PZ. = 10 m 11120010

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS
CODE A  [mm] B  [mm]

- 60 52

SCD100184 72 64

- 98 73

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11120060

N11120072

N11120010

ECO LINE 
CODE

E11120060

E11120072

E11120010

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100006

SCD100008

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100051

SCD100053

BLACK  LINE
RAL 9005

GREY LINE
RAL 7016

BROWN  LINE
RAL 8017

NEW  LINE
RAL9010

ECO  LINE
RAL 9003

TOP  LINE
RAL 9002

NEW

NEW

NEW

UVA

REAChPATENTED

EXCELLENS T MADE IN ITALY

STANDARD TRUNKING GOULOTTE STANDARD STANDARDKANAL

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA AND 
RECYCLABLE PVC

• ROUNDED BOTTOM AND LID
• CLIP-TOGETHER CENTRAL FASTENING
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS IN BOTTOM FOR 

WALL MOUNTING
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT (SIZE 
72 ONLY)

• LENGTH 2M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20° C / + 60° C

• PVC RIGIDE RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS, 
ANTI-UVA ET RECYCLABLE

• FOND ET COUVERCLE ARRONDIS
• JOINT À RESSORT CENTRAL
• FOND AVEC FENTES POUR FIXATION 

MURALE
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES 

MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE ET 
AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 72 UNIQUEMENT)

• LONGUEUR 2M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. -20° C / + 

60° C

• STOSSFESTES, ANTI-UVA-STRAHLEN UND 
RECYCELBARES PVC

• UNTER-UND ABGERUNDETE OBERSCHALE
• ZENTRALE BEFESTIGONG
• VORGEÖSTE SCHALE ZUR WANDMONTAGE
• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT MINI-
PUMPEN (NUR IN GRÖSSE 72)

• LÄNGE 2M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20° C / + 60° C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN



12

MODEL CODE MIN.QTY
DIMENSIONS

A  [mm] B  [mm]
TP 60 - EXC SCD100099 10 PZ. = 20 m 60 52
TP 72 - EXC SCD100100 8 PZ. = 16 m 72 64

TP 100 - EXC SCD100101 5 PZ. = 10 m 98 73

NEW  LINE

WHITE
RAL 9010

Applications

TRUNKING TP 72 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING TP 100 - EXC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installation

TRUNKING TP 60 - EXC 
Suitable for mono split installation

x2

x4

Datasheet

UVA

REAChPATENTED

EXCELLENS TP MADE IN ITALY

STANDARD TRUNKING 
WITH PROTECTIVE FILM

GOULOTTE STANDARD AVEC 
PELLICULE DE PROTECTION

STANDARDKANAL MIT 
SCHUTZFOLIE

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA AND 
RECYCLABLE PVC

• ROUNDED BOTTOM AND LID
• CLIP-TOGETHER CENTRAL FASTENING
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS IN BOTTOM FOR 

WALL MOUNTING
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT (SIZE 
72 ONLY)

• COVER WITH TRANSPARENT BLUE 
PROTECTIVE FILM IN LOW DENSITY 
POLYETHYLENE

• LENGTH 2M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20° C / + 60° C

• PVC RIGIDE RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS, 
ANTI-UVA ET RECYCLABLE

• FOND ET COUVERCLE ARRONDIS
• JOINT À RESSORT CENTRAL
• FOND AVEC FENTES POUR FIXATION 

MURALE
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES 

MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE ET 
AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 72 UNIQUEMENT)

• COUVERCLE AVEC FILM PROTECTEUR 
EN POLYÉTHYLÈNE BASSE DENSITÉ 
BLEU TRANSPARENT

• LONGUEUR 2M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. -20° C / 

+ 60° C

• STOSSFESTES, ANTI-UVA-STRAHLEN UND 
RECYCELBARES PVC

• UNTER-UND ABGERUNDETE OBERSCHALE
• ZENTRALE BEFESTIGONG
• VORGEÖSTE SCHALE ZUR WANDMONTAGE
• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT MINI-
PUMPEN (NUR IN GRÖSSE 72)

• ABDECKUNG MIT TRANSPARENTER 
BLAUER SCHUTZFOLIE AUS POLYETHYLEN, 
MIT NIEDRIGER DICHTE

• LÄNGE 2M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20° C / + 60° C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

REMOVABLE FILM
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PAINTABLE

MADE IN ITALY

GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
FOR ACCESSORIES OF THE EXCELLENS LINE

• Stiff, shockproof, anti-uva and recyclable PVC
• Interlocking bottom and lid
• Duct profile locating ridge
• Outer contouring to facilitate pipe bends
• Outer flange hole cover
• Heat shrink barcode packaging
• Galvanised screw
• Paintable
• Operating temperature -20 ° C / + 60 ° C

LA CANALINA PREFERITA DAGLI ITALIANI

LO G O

IDEAL FOR CLEANING 
TRUNKINGS AND 
ACCESSORIES. 

FOR CODES AND 
PRICES SEE PAG. 10 
OF THE HAPPY CLEAN 
CATALOGUE

MADE IN ITALY

Italian's favourite trunking

BROWN  LINE
RAL 8017

BLACK  LINE
RAL 9005

GREY LINE 
RAL 7016

TOP  LINE
RAL 9002

NEW  LINE
RAL9010

ECO  LINE
RAL 9003

NEW

MADE IN ITALYHIGH 
RESISTENCE

ECO-FRIENDLY 
MATERIAL PVC

SHOCKPROOFFIREPROOF 
MATERIAL

ANTI UVA
RAYS

UVA

PATENTED 
MODEL

PATENTED REACh

REACH
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C B

C

A

EXCELLENS TA

EXCELLENS CP

A D

B

C E

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

TM 60-EXC 5 PZ. 11124160

TM 72-EXC 5 PZ. 11124172

TM 100-EXC 3 PZ. 11124110

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

TA 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122110

TA 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122120

TA100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11122130

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

CP 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11120160

CP 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11120172

CP 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11120100

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11124160

N11124172

N11124110

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11122110

N11122120

N11122130

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11120160

N11120172

N11120100

ECO LINE
CODE

E11124160

E11124172

E11124110

ECO LINE
CODE

E11122110

E11122120

E11122130

ECO LINE
CODE

E11120160

E11120172

E11120100

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100010

SCD100011

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100013

SCD100014

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100016

SCD100017

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100055

SCD100056

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100058

SCD100059

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100061

SCD100062

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D E

- 66 56 165 96 68

SCD100185 78 68 185 108 78

- 104 78 220 137 92

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D E

- 66 56 113 110 55

SCD100189 78 68 125 114 62

- 104 78 155 129 83

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 101

SCD100186 78 68 118

- 104 78 152

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

EXCELLENS TM 
C

A B

D E

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

NEW

NEW

NEW

WALL MOUNTED 
TERMINAL

CORNER 
TERMINAL

FLAT
CURVE

BORNE 
MURALE

BORNE
EN ANGLE

COURBE 
PLATE

WANDTERMINAL

WINKEL-
ABSCHLUSS

FLACHE
KURVE
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C

90° / 135°

B

C

A

EXCELLENS CPS

MODEL
TOP LINE

CODE

CPS 60 - EXC 11121111

CPS 72 - EXC 11121110

MODEL
TOP LINE

CODE

CAS 60 - EXC 11123111

CAS 72 - EXC 11123110

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11121111

N11121110

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11123111

N11123110

ECO LINE
CODE

E11121111

E11121110

ECO LINE
CODE

E11123111

E11123110

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100019

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100024

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100064

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100069

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 110

SCD100190 78 68 130

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 104

SCD100191 78 68 120

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

Datasheet

EXCELLENS CA

EXCELLENS CAS

C A

C

B

90° / 135°

C

C

B

A
Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

U
N

IV
ER

SA
L

NEW

NEW

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

CA 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11120260

CA 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11120272

CA 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11120210

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11120260

N11120272

N11120210

ECO LINE
CODE

E11120260

E11120272

E11120210

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100021

SCD100022

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100066

SCD100067

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 84

SCD100187 78 68 98

- 104 78 115

NEW

ARTICULATED 
CORNER CURVE

CORNER
CURVE

ARTICULATED 
FLAT CURVE

COURBE EN
ANGLE ARTICULÉE

COURBE
EN ANGLE

COURBE PLATE 
ARTICULÉE

GELENKIGE 
WINKELKURVE

WINKEL-
KURVE

GELENKIGE 
FLACHE KURVE
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EXCELLENS MRU

B

C

A

D TOP 
LINE

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

Datasheet

Datasheet

EXCELLENS MG 

CB

A
MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALYEXCELLENS RM

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

MRU 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122140

MRU 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122150

MRU 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11122160

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11122140

N11122150

N11122160

ECO LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A B C D  

E11122140 66 56 66 62

E11122150 78 68 78 74

E11122160 104 78 104 103

A

C

D B

Datasheet

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

MG 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11121060

MG 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11121072

MG 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11121100

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

RM 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122060

RM 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11122072

RM 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11122100

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11121060

N11121072

N11121100

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11122060

N11122072

N11122100

ECO LINE
CODE

E11121060

E11121072

E11121100

ECO LINE
CODE

E11122060

E11122072

E11122100

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100026

SCD100027

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100032

SCD100033

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100071

SCD100072

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100077

SCD100078

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 50

SCD100188 78 68 50

- 104 78 50

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D

- 66 56 105 97

SCD100192 78 68 120 112

- 104 78 167 143

NEW

NEW

JOINT 
SLEEVE

UNIVERSAL RO-
TATION SLEEVE

WALL 
FLANGE

MANCHON 
DE JONCTION

MANCHON 
ROTATIF UNIVERSEL

BRIDE 
MURALE

VERBINDUNG-
SMUFFE

UNIVERSELLE 
ROTATIONSMUFFE

WANDFLAN-
SCH
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EXCELLENS TS

EXCELLENS MF 

MODEL
TOP LINE

CODE

MF 60 - EXC 11124495

MF 72 - EXC 11124500

MF 100 - EXC 11124505

DIMENSIONSI [mm]

A B C D  

60 52 520 420

72 64 520 420

98 73 520 420

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11124495

N11124500

N11124505

ECO LINE
CODE

E11124495

E11124500

E11124505

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100183

-

GREY LINE
CODE

-

SCD100194

-

TOP 
LINE

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

A

D

C

E

B

A
D

C

B

C

B

A

EXCELLENS TC

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

BLACK
LINE

NEW NEW

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

TS 60 - EXC 5 PZ. 11124060

TS 72 - EXC 5 PZ. 11124072

TS 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11124100

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11124060

N11124072

N11124100

ECO LINE
CODE

E11124060

E11124072

E11124100

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100035

SCD100036

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100080

SCD100081

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D E

- 66 56 75 33 60

SCD100193 78 68 90 35 67

- 104 78 110 35 67

NEW

TOP LINE
CODE

-

11122180

11122190

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TC 60 - EXC 5 PZ.

TC 72 - EXC 5 PZ.

TC 100 - EXC 3 PZ.

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11122170

N11122180

N11122190

ECO LINE
CODE

E11122170

E11122180

E11122190

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100038

SCD100039

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100083

SCD100084

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C

- 66 56 66

SCD100196 78 68 78

- 104 78 90

NEW

PIPE OUTPUT 
TERMINAL

FLEXIBLE 
SLEEVE

CLOSING CAP

BORNE SORTIE 
TUYAU

MANCHON F
LEXIBLE

BOUCHON 
DE FERMETURE

ABSCHLUSS FÜR 
ROHRAUSTRITT

FLEXIBLE 
MUFFE

VERSCHLUSS-
KAPPE
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C B
A D

E

EE

DT 60 COMPOSED OF: N° 1 “T” 72 E N° 2 REDUCTIONS RC 72/60-EXC
DT 72 COMPOSED OF: N° 1 “T” 100 E N° 3 REDUCTIONS RC 100/72-EXC

DT 100 COMPOSED OF: N° 1 “T” 100 WITHOUT REDUCTIONS (SEE EXCELLENS RC)

FEATURES
Datasheet

EXCELLENS DT MADE IN ITALY

EXCELLENS RC 

BLOCK

MODEL
TOP LINE

CODE

RC 72/60 - EXC 11123080

RC 100/72 - EXC 11123105

ECO LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A B C

E11123080 78 90 68

E11123105 104 90 77

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11123080

N11123105

CODE DESCRIPTION Q.MIN

11125016 BLOCK T - 60 20

11125017 BLOCK T - 72 20

11125018 BLOCK T - 100 20

SCD100122 BLOCK T - 135 20

TOP 
LINE

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

A

B

C

NEW

NEW 
LINE

ECO 
LINE

BROWN
LINE

BLACK
LINE

GREY
LINE

TOP 
LINE

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

TOP LINE
CODE

DT 60 - EXC  3 PZ. 11123060

DT 72 - EXC 3 PZ. 11123072

DT 100 - EXC 3 PZ. 11123100

NEW LINE 
CODE

N11123060

N11123072

N11123100

ECO LINE
CODE

E11123060

E11123072

E11123100

BROWN LINE
CODE

-

SCD100041

SCD100042

BLACK LINE
CODE

-

SCD100086

SCD100087

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D E

- 66 56 166 125 38

SCD100195 78 68 200 150 40

- 104 78 200 150 -

NEW

“T” SHUNT

DUCT 
REDUCTION

PIPE STOP FOR 
EXCELLENS DUCT

DÉRIVATION 
EN “T”

RÉDUCTION 
POUR GOULOTTE

BLOC D’ARRÊT DE TUYAU 
POUR GOULOTTE EXCELLENS

“T”-ABZWEI-
GUNG

KANAL 
REDUZIERUNG

ROHRBEFESTIGUNGEN FÜR 
EXCELLENS KANALE



19

S
m

ar
t C

lim
a

Datasheet

Datasheet

RFE

RA

MADE IN ITALY

130

28 27,5

21

62
~1

00

CODE DESCRIPTION

N11122000 RFE” UNIVERSAL FINISH FLANGE WHITE COLOUR (PACK 5 PCS)

CODE DESCRIPTION

N11122001 UNIVERSAL TEAR-PROOF FLANGE

MADE IN ITALY

57

10
0

62
~7

4

26,5

GREY LINE DIMENSIONS [mm]

CODE A  B C D E

- 66 56 166 125 38

SCD100195 78 68 200 150 40

- 104 78 200 150 -

UNIVERSAL
FINISH FLANGE

UNIVERSAL
TEAR-PROOF 
FLANGE

BRIDE DE FINITION 
UNIVERSELLE

BRIDE ANTI-
DÉCHIRURE 
UNIVERSELLE

UNIVERSELLE 
VEREDE
LUNGS FLANSCH

UNIVERSAL 
REISSFESTE 
FLANSCH

• HIGH FINISH
• FOR HOLES FROM Ø 

62 TO Ø 100 (MM)
• REAR SPRINGS 

SUPPLIED

• FOR HOLES FROM Ø 
62 TO Ø 74 (MM)

• REAR SPRINGS 
SUPPLIED

• HAUTE FINITION
• POUR TROUS DE Ø 62 À Ø 

100 (MM)
• RESSORTS ARRIERE 

FOURNIS

• POUR TROUS DE Ø 62 À Ø 
74 (MM)

• RESSORTS ARRIERE 
FOURNIS

• HOHE FINISH
• FÜR LÖCHER VON Ø 62 

BIS Ø 100 (MM)
• HINTERE FEDERN 

MITGELIEFERT

• FÜR LÖCHER VON Ø 62 
BIS Ø 74 (MM)

• HINTERE FEDERN 
MITGELIEFERT

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
TECHNIQUES

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
TECHNIQUES

TECHNISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN

TECHNISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN



20

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

Ø
62 360

10
0

Ø

A

C B

D

KA

KARFE

CODE DESCRIPTION COLOUR

N11122002 KA TEAR-PROOF KIT WHITE COLOUR WHITE

11122002 KA TEAR-PROOF KIT IVORY COLOUR IVORY

CODE DESCRIPTION A  [mm] B  [mm] C  [mm] D  [mm] Ø  [mm]

N11122003 KARFE UNIVERSAL TEAR-PROOF KIT PLUS FINISH FLANGE WHITE COLOUR L.350 350 100 130 27,5 62

SCD100126 KARFE UNIVERSAL TEAR-PROOF KIT PLUS FINISH FLANGE WHITE COLOUR L.500 500 100 130 27,5 62

Datasheet

Datasheet

TEAR-PROOF
KIT

UNIVERSAL
TEAR-PROOF 
KIT PLUS FINISH 
FLANGE

KIT ANTI-
DÉCHIRURE

KIT UNIVERSEL 
ANTI-DÉCHIRURE 
PLUS BRIDE
DE FINITION

REISSFESTER 
BAUSATZ

UNIVERSELLER 
REISSFESTER 
BAUSATZ PLUS 
VEREDELUNGS 
FLANSCH

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-
UVA AND RECYCLABLE PVC

• KIT CONSISTING:
- N ° 1 RA LOCKING 
ROSETTE
- N ° 1 PIPE FEEDTHROUGH
- HEAT SHRINK BARCODE 
PACKAGING

• RIGID SHOCKPROOF, 
ANTI-UVA RAYES AND 
RECYCLABLE PVC

• KIT COMPOSITION:
- N ° 1 KA ANTI-TEAR KIT
- N ° 1 RFE FINISHING 
FLANGE
- PACKAGING WITH BAR 
CODE IN SHRINK

• PVC RIGIDE RÉSISTANT 
AUX CHOCS, ANTI-UVA ET 
RECYCLABLE

• KIT COMPOSÉ DE:
- N ° 1 BRIDE ANTI-
DÉCHIRURE UNIVERSELLE RA
- N ° 1 TUYAU DE PASSAGE 
DE TUBES
- EMBALLAGE AVEC 
CODES À BARRES 
THERMORÉTRACTABLES

• PVC RIGIDE ANTICHOC, 
ANTI-RAYONS UVA ET 
RECYCLABLE

• COMPOSITION DU KIT :
- N ° 1 KIT ANTI-DÉCHIRURE KA
- N ° 1 BRIDE DE FINITION RFE
- EMBALLAGE À CODE-
BARRES EN RÉTRACTABLE

• STARRES, STOSSFESTES, 
UVA-GESCHÜTZTES UND 
RECYCELBARES PVC 

• KIT BESTEHEND AUS:
- 1 RA UNIVERSAL REISSFESTE 
FLANSCH
- 1 ROHRDURCHGANGSROHR
- BARCODE-
SCHRUMPFVERPACKUNG

• STOSSFESTES, ANTI-
UVA-STRAHLEN UND 
RECYCELBARES PVC 

• ZUSAMMENSETZUNG DES 
KITS:
- N ° 1 ANTI-REISS-SET
- N ° 1 RFE 
ABSCHLUSSFLANSCH
- VERPACKUNG 
MIT BARCODE IN 
SCHRUMPFVERPACKUNG

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
TECHNIQUES

CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
TECHNIQUES

TECHNISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN

TECHNISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN
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MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

CODE MODEL Q.MIN

11125010 X T - 60 10

11125000 X T - 72 / T - 100 10

CODE DESCRIPTION

11125015 DUCT FIXING (10 pcs. pack)

CODE DESCRIPTION

SCC100003 UNIVERSAL DUCT CUTTER

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

UNIVERSAL 
DUCT CUTTER 
PLIERS

PINCE COU-
PE-GOULOTTE 
UNIVERSELLE

UNIVERSAL-
KANAL-
SCHNEIDER

LA SEULE PINCE COUPE-
GOULOTTE  QUI COUPE LE 
FOND ET LE COUVERCLE EN 
UNE SEULE OPÉRATION

DIE EINZIGE
KANALSCHNEIDER, 
DIE DEN BODEN UND DIE 
ABDECKUNG IN EINEM 
ARBEITSGANG SCHNEIDET

THE ONLY DUCT CUTTER 
PLIERS THAT CUT THE 
BASE AND COVER ALL IN 
ONE GO

CABLE TIE FOR FIXING 
PIPES IN DUCT

DUCT FIXING

COLLIER POUR FIXER 
TUYAUX DANS GOULOTTE

FIXATION POUR GOULOTTE

SCHELLE ZUM BEFESTIGEN 
VON ROHREN IN EINEM KANAL

KANALBEFESTIGUNG
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IDEAL FOR CLEANING TRUNKINGS 
AND ACCESSORIES. 

FOR CODES AND PRICES SEE 
PAG. 10 OF THE HAPPY CLEAN 

CATALOGUE

WHY INSTALL 
PROFESSIONAL TRUNKINGS 

AND ACCESSORIES?

MADE IN ITALY

The Optima trunking series, available in 5 sizes (35, 62, 75, 102, 135), 
is the most refined and functional one on the market today. 

The Optima TB model, equipped with a four-way spirit level, further 
emphasises the qualities of a product that was created with the common 
goal of the entire range: to offer quick, simple and concrete solutions to 
installation problems, while at the same time giving a pleasant aesthetic 
result which harmonises with current design trends. 

The Optima Full Cover trunkings have a completely enveloping 
cover that closes flush with the wall.  A practical protective film is 
applied to the cover to be removed when the work is completed. The 
removable film is used to protect the trunking during the installation 
phase.  Once the operation is completed, it will be removed ensuring 
cleanliness of the duct itself. 

R
A

L 
90

10

R
A

L 
70

16

ECO-
FRIENDLY 
MATERIAL

FIREPROOF 
MATERIAL

SHOCKPROOF ANTI UVA
RAYS

UVA

REACH 
CERTIFICATIONS

REACh

PATENTED 
MODEL

PATENTED

HIGH 
RESISTENCE

PAINTABLE
MODELS
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IS ALWAYS A PERFECT SOLUTION

PAINTABLE

FOCUS ON DESIGNING HIGHLY FUNCTIONAL 
DETAILS

TRUNKING WITH CLIP-TO-
GETHER CENTRAL LOCKING

RAW MATERIAL: SHOCK - AND 
UVA - RESISTANT RIGID PVC

ACCESSORY WITH SNAP-TO-
GETHER BASE AND COVER

BASE WITH PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR 
WALL MOUNTING

ROUNDED BASE AND COVER

PAINTABLE
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UVA

REAChPATENTED

Applications

TRUNKING TB75 - OPT 
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING TB102 - OPT
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installation

TRUNKING TB62 - OPT
Suitable for mono split installation

x2

x4

HORIZONTAL
DUCT

VERTICAL
DUCT

FOUR-WAY SLIDING
LEVEL DEVICE

Datasheet

OPTIMA TB MADE IN ITALY

TRUNKING WITH LEVEL GOULOTTE AVEC BULLE KANAL MIT WASSERWAAGE

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA PVC, 
WHITE, RECYCLABLE

• SHARP-EDGED BOTTOM
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR WALL 

MOUNTING
• FOUR-WAY SLIDING SPIRIT LEVEL 

SUPPLIED ON EACH 2M BAR
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT (SIZE 
75 ONLY)

• CENTRAL CLOSURE WITH PATENTED 
ACCIDENTAL ANTI-RELEASE

• ROUNDED COVER
• BAR LENGTH 2 M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20°C / +60°C

• RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS RIGIDE, ANTI-
UVA, PVC BLANC, RECYCLABLE

• FOND À BORDS VIFS
• ÉQUIPÉ DE FENTES POUR LE MONTAGE 

MURAL
• BULLE COULISSANTE À QUATRE VOIES 

FOURNIE SUR CHAQUE BARRE DE 2 M
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES 

MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE ET 
AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 75 UNIQUEMENT)

• FERMETURE CENTRALE AVEC BREVET 
ANTI-DÉBLOCAGE ACCIDENTEL

• COUVERCLE ARRONDI
• LONGUEUR DE LA BARRE 2 M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. -20°C / 

+60°C

• STARRES STOSSFESTES, UVA-
GESCHÜTZTES, WEISSES PVC, 
RECYCELBAR

• KANTENFÖRMIGE UNTERSCHALE
• VORGEÖST FÜR DIE WANDMONTAGE
• VIER-WEGE-SCHIEBE-WASSERWAAGE AUF 

JEDER 2 M STANGE, IM LIEFERUMFANG 
ENTHALTEN

• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 
EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT MINI-
PUMPEN (NUR GRÖSSE 75)

• ZENTRALVERRIEGELUNG MIT 
PATENTIERTEM SCHUTZ GEGEN 
VERSEHENTLICHES AUSHAKEN

• ABGERUNDETE ABDECKUNG
• STABLÄNGE 2 M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20 ° C / + 60 ° C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

MODEL CODE MIN.QTY
DIMENSIONS

A [mm] B [mm]
TB 62 - OPT B-11130062 14 PZ. = 28 m 62 46

TB 75 - OPT B-11130075 10 PZ. = 20 m 74 56

TB 102 - OPT B-11130100 7 PZ. = 14 m 100 66

B

A

WHITE
RAL 9010

It was done 
like this

Now we do in 
this way
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OPTIMA T

MODEL MIN. QUANTITY
RAL 9010

CODE

T 35 - OPT 40 PZ. = 80 m SCD100136

T 62 - OPT 18 PZ. = 36 m 11130062

T 75 - OPT 14 PZ. = 28 m 11130075

T 102 - OPT 8 PZ. = 16 m 11130100

T 135 - OPT 4 PZ. = 8 m SCD100123

RAL 7016 DIMENSIONS
CODE A  [mm] B  [mm]

- 32 28

- 62 46

SCD100146 74 56

SCD100147 100 66

SCD100148 135 82

TRUNKING T75 - OPT-FC
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING T135 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installationit

TRUNKING T102 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 3 splits installation

TRUNKING T62 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for mono split installation

TRUNKING T35 - OPT-FC
Suitable for condensate drain pipe and electrical cables

x2 x4

x3

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

UVA

REAChPATENTED

Applications

STANDARD TRUNKING GOULOTTE STANDARD STANDARDKANAL

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA PVC, 
RECYCLABLE

• SHARP-EDGED BOTTOM
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR WALL 

MOUNTING
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT (SIZE 
75 ONLY)

• CENTRAL CLOSURE WITH PATENTED 
ACCIDENTAL ANTI-RELEASE

• ROUNDED COVER
• BAR LENGTH 2 M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20°C / +60°C

• RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS RIGIDE, ANTI-
UVA, PVC RECYCLABLE

• FOND À BORDS VIFS
• ÉQUIPÉ DE FENTES POUR LE MONTAGE 

MURAL
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES 

MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE ET 
AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 75 UNIQUEMENT)

• FERMETURE CENTRALE AVEC BREVET 
ANTI-DÉBLOCAGE ACCIDENTEL

• COUVERCLE ARRONDI
• LONGUEUR DE LA BARRE 2 M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. -20°C / 

+60°C

• STARRES STOSSFESTES, UVA-
GESCHÜTZTES, PVC RECYCELBAR

• KANTENFÖRMIGER BODEN
• VORGEÖST FÜR DIE WANDMONTAGE
• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT MINI-
PUMPEN (NUR GRÖSSE 75)

• ZENTRALVERRIEGELUNG MIT 
PATENTIERTEM SCHUTZ GEGEN 
VERSEHENTLICHES AUSHAKEN

• ABGERUNDETE ABDECKUNG
• STABLÄNGE 2 M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20°C / +60°C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010
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COVER WITH TRANSPARENT BLUE 
PROTECTIVE FILM IN LOW DENSITY 

POLYETHYLENE

OPTIMA TP FULL COVER 

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MODEL MIN. QUANTITY CODE
DIMENSIONS

A  [mm] B  [mm]

TP 62 - OPT-FC 12 PZ. = 24 m SCD100105 62 46

TP 75 - OPT-FC 8 PZ. = 16 m SCD100106 74 56

TP 102 - OPT-FC 6 PZ. = 12 m SCD100107 100 66

TP 135 - OPT-FC 4 PZ. = 8 m SCD100125 135 82

REMOVABLE FILM

TRUNKING TP75 - OPT-FC
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING TP135 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installationit

TRUNKING TP102 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 3 splits installation

TRUNKING TP62 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for mono split installation

x2 x4

x3

Applications

STANDARD TRUNKING 
WITH PROTECTIVE FILM

GOULOTTE STANDARD AVEC 
PELLICULE DE PROTECTION

STANDARDKANAL MIT 
SCHUTZFOLIE

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA PVC, 
WHITE, RECYCLABLE

• SHARP-EDGED BOTTOM
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR WALL 

MOUNTING
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT 
(SIZE 75 ONLY)

• WALL-MOUNTED FLUSH CLOSING
• ROUNDED COVER
• COVER WITH TRANSPARENT BLUE 

PROTECTIVE FILM IN LOW DENSITY 
POLYETHYLENE

• BAR LENGTH 2 M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20°C / +60°C

• RÉSISTANT AUX CHOCS RIGIDE, ANTI-
UVA, PVC BLANC, RECYCLABLE

• FOND À BORDS VIFS
• ÉQUIPÉ DE FENTES POUR LE MONTAGE 

MURAL
• PRÉDISPOSÉ POUR L’INSERTION 

DES MINI-POMPES EASY FLOW, 
EASY ONE ET AQUA SPLIT (TAILLE 75 
UNIQUEMENT)

• FERMETURE AU RAS DU MUR
• COUVERCLE ARRONDI
• COUVERCLE AVEC FILM PROTECTEUR 

EN POLYÉTHYLÈNE BASSE DENSITÉ 
BLEU TRANSPARENT

• LONGUEUR DE LA BARRE 2 M
• PEUT ÊTRE PEINT
• TEMPÉRATURE DE TRAVAIL -20°C / 

+60°C

• STARRES STOSSFESTES, UVA-
GESCHÜTZTES, WEISSES PVC, 
RECYCELBAR

• KANTENFÖRMIGER BODEN
• VORGEÖST FÜR DIE WANDMONTAGE
• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT 
MINI-PUMPEN (NUR GRÖSSE 75)

• MIT WAND BÜNDIGER VERSCHLUSS
• ABGERUNDETE ABDECKUNG
• ABDECKUNG MIT TRANSPARENTER 

BLAUER SCHUTZFOLIE AUS 
POLYETHYLEN, MIT NIEDRIGER DICHTE

• STABLÄNGE 2 M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20°C / +60°C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

UVA

REAChPATENTED

WHITE
RAL 9010
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OPTIMA T FULL COVER 

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MODEL MIN. QUANTITY CODE
DIMENSIONS

A  [mm] B  [mm]

T 62 - OPT-FC 12 PZ. = 24 m SCD100102 62 46

T 75 - OPT-FC 8 PZ. = 16 m SCD100103 74 56

T 102 - OPT-FC 6 PZ. = 12 m SCD100104 100 66

T 135 - OPT-FC 4 PZ. = 8 m SCD100124 135 82

TRUNKING T75 - OPT-FC
Suitable for mono split or dual split installation

TRUNKING T135 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 4 splits installationit

TRUNKING T102 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for maximum 3 splits installation

TRUNKING T62 - OPT-FC 
Suitable for mono split installation

x2 x4

x3

Applications

TRUNKING GOULOTTE KANAL

• STIFF, SHOCKPROOF, ANTI-UVA PVC, 
WHITE, RECYCLABLE

• SHARP-EDGED BOTTOM
• PRE-PUNCHED SLOTS FOR WALL 

MOUNTING
• READY FOR INSERTION OF MINI PUMPS 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT 
(SIZE 75 ONLY)

• WALL-FLUSH CLOSING
• ROUNDED COVER
• BAR LENGTH 2 M
• PAINTABLE
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20°C/+60°C

• PVC RIGIDE ANTICHOC, ANTI-RAYONS 
UVA ET RECYCLABLE, COULEUR 
BLANCHE

• BORD BAS
• PRÉ-ISOLÉ POUR FIXATION MURALE
• PRÉPARÉ POUR L’INSERTION DES MINI 

POMPES EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA 
SPLIT (UNIQUEMENT TAILLE 75)

• FERMETURE DU MUR
• COUVERCLE ARRONDI
• LONGUEUR BARRE 2 M
• À PEINDRE
• TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTION. 

-20°C/+60°C

• STARRES STOSSFESTES, UVA-
GESCHÜTZTES, WEISSES PVC, 
RECYCELBAR

• KANTENFÖRMIGER BODEN
• VORGEÖST FÜR DIE WANDMONTAGE
• VORBEREITET FÜR DAS EINSETZEN DER 

EASY FLOW, EASY ONE, AQUA SPLIT 
MINI-PUMPEN (NUR GRÖSSE 75)

• MIT WAND BÜNDIGER VERSCHLUSS
• ABGERUNDETE ABDECKUNG
• STABLÄNGE 2 M
• LACKIERBAR
• BETRIEBSTEMPERATUR -20°C / +60°C

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

UVA

REAChPATENTED

WHITE
RAL 9010

WALL-FLUSH CLOSING
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MADE IN ITALY

RAL 9010 RAL  7016

GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
FOR THE ACCESSORIES OF THE OPTIMA LINE
• Recyclable, white, shockproof and anti-UVA eco-PVC 
• Innovative design
• Ultra-fast interlocking fastening system
• Large outer flange 
• Hole covers
• Extremely high outer finish
• Heat shrink barcode packaging
• Paintable product
• Operating temperature -20 °C / +60 °C

PAINTABLE

IDEAL FOR CLEANING 
DUCTS AND 
ACCESSORIES. 

FOR CODES AND 
PRICES SEE PAG. 10 
OF THE HAPPY CLEAN 
CATALOGUE

MADE IN ITALYHIGH 
RESISTENCE

ECO-FRIENDLY 
MATERIAL PVC

SHOCKPROOFFIREPROOF 
MATERIAL

ANTI UVA
RAYS

UVA

PATENTED 
MODEL

REACH

IS ALWAYS A PERFECT SOLUTION

REAChPATENTED
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E

D

B

A

C

E

D

B

A

C

OPTIMA TM

OPTIMA TA

OPTIMA RL

A B

ED
C

WHITE
RAL 9010

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

N° 3 PRE-HOLES FOR 
POSSIBLE WALL FIXING

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

TM 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100144

TM 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106001

TM 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106002

TM 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106003

TM 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100112

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E  [mm]

35 28 77 56 32

66 48 155 95 60

78 58 170 110 74

104 68 200 135 85

140 85 237 175 100

RAL 7016
CODE

-

-

SCD100152

SCD100153

SCD100154

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

TA 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106004

TA 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106005

TA 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106006

TA 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100113

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E  [mm]

66 48 106 85 72

78 58 126 100 86

104 68 145 117 100

140 84 180 140 100

RAL 7016
CODE

-

SCD100149

SCD100150

SCD100151

MODEL QUANTITÀ MIN. CODE
DIMENSIONS

A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D [mm] E  [mm] F  [mm]

RLO 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100142 35 28 52 37 - 42

RLE 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100143 35 28 52 37 55 -

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

RLO 32 - OPT

RLE 32 - OPT

WALL MOUNTED 
TERMINAL

CORNER 
TERMINAL

IN-LINE 
CONNECTION

BORNE 
MURALE

BORNE
EN ANGLE

RACCORD 
EN LIGNE

WAND
TERMINAL

WINKEL-
ABSCHLUSS

INLINE-ECK
ABSCHLUSSSTÜCK
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B

A

C 

AC

C

B

A

C

BC

OPTIMA CP

OPTIMA CPS

OPTIMA CAI

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

CP 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100137
CP 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106007
CP 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106008

CP 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106009
CP 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100114

RAL 7016
CODE

-
-

SCD100155
SCD100156
SCD100157

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

35 28 65
66 48 108
78 58 120

104 68 154
140 84 203

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

CAI 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100138

CAI 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106013

CAI 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106014

CAI 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106015

CAI 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100115

RAL 7016
CODE

-

-

SCD100159

SCD100160

SCD100161

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

35 28 62

66 48 100

78 58 115

104 68 135

140 84 155

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

CPS 62 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106010

CPS 75 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106011

RAL 7016
CODE

-

SCD100158

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

66 48 185

78 58 130

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

FLAT
CURVE

ARTICULATED 
FLAT CURVE

INTERNAL 
CORNER CURVE

COURBE 
PLATE

COURBE PLATE 
ARTICULÉE

COURBE 
À ANGLE INTERNE

FLACHE
KURVE

GELENKIGE 
FLACHE KURVE

KURVE MIT 
INNENWINKEL
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A

B

C

C

A

D

B F

E

OPTIMA CAE

OPTIMA MCS

OPTIMA MG

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

CAE 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100139
CAE 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106019
CAE 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106020

CAE 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106021
CAE 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100116

RAL 7016
CODE

-

-

SCD100162

SCD100163
SCD100164

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

35 28 65
66 48 108
78 58 120

104 68 154
140 84 203

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

MG 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100140

MG 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106028

MG 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106029

MG 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106027

MG 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100117

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

35 28 23

66 48 50

78 58 55

104 68 70

140 84 75

RAL 7016
CODE

-

-

SCD100168

SCD100169

SCD100170

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

MCS 62 - OPT 5 PZ. SCD100093

MCS 75 - OPT 5 PZ. SCD100094

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] D [mm] E [mm] F [mm]

66 77,5 60 48 56

78 90 66 58 65

RAL 7016
CODE

-

SCD100165

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

WHITE SOFT PVC SEALIG LIP

ALLOW A LARGE RADIUS OF 
PIPE CURVE

A

C

B

JOINT 
SLEEVE

SPLIT CON-
NECTION SLEEVE

EXTERNAL 
CORNER CURVE

MANCHON 
DE JONCTION

MANCHON DE 
RACCORDEMENT 
SPLIT

COURBE À 
ANGLE EXTERNE

VERBINDUNG-
SMUFFE

SPLIT-VERBIN-
DUNGS-MUFFE

KURVE MIT 
AUSSENWINKEL
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C

H
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D

ED

BA

FEATURES
• MRD 62-OPT composition: MRD 75-

OPT + nr. 2 - 62 ducts reductions
• MRD 75-OPT composition: 75 right 

rotation sleeve

FEATURES
• MRD 62-OPT composition: 

MRD 75-OPT + nr. 2 - 62 ducts 
reductions

• MRD 75-OPT composition: 75 
right rotation sleeve

D
B

E C

A

OPTIMA MRD

OPTIMA MRS

OPTIMA TS

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

MRD 62 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100095
MRD 62 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100129
MRD 75 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100096

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

MRS 62 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100097
MRS 62 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100130
MRS 75 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100098

RAL 7016
CODE

-
-

SCD100166

RAL 7016
CODE

-
-

SCD100167

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D  [mm] E  [mm] F [mm] G[mm] H [mm] I [mm]

119 174 102 78 66 87 143 58 48
103 - 86 64 - 78 - 49 -
119 - 102 78 - 87 - 58 -

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D  [mm] E  [mm] F [mm] G[mm] H [mm] I [mm]

119 174 102 78 66 87 143 58 48
103 - 86 64 - 78 - 49 -
119 - 102 78 - 87 - 58 -

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

TS 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106035
TS 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106036

TS 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106037

RAL 7016
CODE

-

SCD100174
SCD100175

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D  [mm] E  [mm]

66 48 76 30 50
78 58 90 30 56

104 68 110 40 72

Datasheet

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

RIGHT ROTATION 
SLEEVE

LEFT ROTATION 
SLEEVE

PIPE OUTPUT 
TERMINAL

MANCHON DE 
ROTATION DROIT

MANCHON DE 
ROTATION GAUCHE

BORNE SORTIE 
TUYAU

RECHTSDREHEN-
DE MUFFE

LINKSDREHENDE 
MUFFE

ROHRAUSGANG
ENDSTÜCK
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FEATURES
• DT 62 - OPT COMPOSITION DT 75 - OPT AND 3 REDUCTION FOR DUCTS OF 62
• DT 75 - OPT COMPOSITION “T” 75
• DT 102 - OPT COMPOSITION “T” 102
• DT 135 - OPT COMPOSITION “T” 135

FEATURES
• DT 62 - OPT COMPOSITION DT 75 - OPT AND 3 REDUCTION FOR DUCTS OF 62
• DT 75 - OPT COMPOSITION "T" 75
• DT 102 - OPT COMPOSITION "T" 102
• DT 135 - OPT COMPOSITION “T” 135

C B
AD

E

E E

OPTIMA RC

OPTIMA DT

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

RC 75/62 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106034
RC 102/75 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106044

RC 135/100 - OPT 1 PZ. SCD100119

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

78 58 110
104 68 140
140 84 160

RAL 7016
CODE

-
SCD100181
SCD100182

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

DT 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106031
DT 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106032

DT 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106033
DT 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100118

RAL 7016
CODE

-

SCD100171
SCD100172
SCD100173

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D  [mm] E  [mm]

66 48 180 130 60
78 58 180 130 -

104 68 210 160 -
140 84 270 205 -

C

A B

Example
DT 62 - OPT

Example
DT 75 - OPT

“T” SHUNT

DUCT 
REDUCTION

DÉRIVATION 
EN “T”

RÉDUCTION 
POUR GOULOTTE

T-ANSCHLUSS-
STÜCK

KANAL 
REDUKTION



34

C

A

B

D

B

A C

OPTIMA MF

OPTIMA TC

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

WHITE
RAL 9010

GREY
RAL 7016

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

MF 62 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106041
MF 75 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106042

MF 102 - OPT 1 PZ. 11106043

RAL 7016
CODE

-
SCD100179
SCD100180

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm] D  [mm]

62 46 520 420
74 56 520 420

100 66 520 420

MODEL MIN. 
QUANTITY

RAL 9010
CODE

TC 35 - OPT 20 PZ. SCD100141
TC 62 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106038
TC 75 - OPT 5 PZ. 11106039

TC 102 - OPT 3 PZ. 11106040
TC 135 - OPT 3 PZ. SCD100120

RAL 7016
CODE

-
-

SCD100176
SCD100177
SCD100178

DIMENSIONS
A  [mm] B  [mm] C [mm]

35 28 46
66 48 75
78 58 90

104 68 105
100 66 520

Datasheet

Datasheet

MADE IN ITALY

MADE IN ITALY

For accessories 
of the Optima trunking 

from p. 29 to 34

FLEXIBLE 
SLEEVE

DUCT 
REDUCTION

MANCHON 
FLEXIBLE

RÉDUCTION 
POUR GOULOTTE

FLEXIBLE 
MUFFE

KANAL 
REDUKTION
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SKIRTING COVERING PIPES TRUNKING

OUTDOOR
TRUNKINGS




